

SCHEDULE 1

Amendments of primary legislation

The Water Environment and Water Services (Scotland) Act 2003

4.—(1) The Water Environment and Water Services (Scotland) Act 2003⁽¹⁾ is amended as follows.

(2) In Part 1 of schedule 5—

- (a) in paragraph 1(1)(b), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (b) in paragraph 2(a), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (c) in paragraph 4(b), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (d) in paragraph 4(c), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (e) in paragraph 5(b), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (f) in paragraph 7(a), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (g) in paragraph 7(b), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (h) in paragraph 11(a)(i), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (i) in paragraph 11(a)(ii), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (j) in paragraph 11(b)(i), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (k) in paragraph 12(a)(i), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (l) in paragraph 12(a)(ii), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (m) in paragraph 12(a)(iii)(A), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (n) in paragraph 12(a)(iii)(B), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (o) in paragraph 13(d), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (p) in paragraph 13(e), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (q) in paragraph 15, for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (r) in the italic heading before paragraph 16, for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (s) in paragraph 16, for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”.

(3) In Part 2 of schedule 5—

- (a) in paragraph 17(1)(b), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (b) in paragraph 23(b)(ii), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (c) in the italic heading before paragraph 24, for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (d) in paragraph 24, for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”.

(4) In Part 3 of schedule 5—

- (a) in paragraph 27(b), for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”.
- (b) in the italic heading before paragraph 30, for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”,
- (c) in paragraph 30, for “retained EU” substitute “assimilated”.

(1) 2003 asp 3, relevantly amended by S.S.I. 2019/26.